

ST No.131 of 2019

(CNR No:WBHW01-000090-2019)

[In c/w Sankrail PS Case No.518/17 dated 25-06-2017]

Present :Smt. Asmita Samajder (J.O. Code:WB00956)
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.

Order No.24 dated 02-07-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, and E/R of W/A.

Out of three accused persons in this case, one accused namely Sk. Jane Alam, on C/B, is present along with his Ld. Advocate by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is also present.

Another accused Srabanti Sarder, on C/B, is absent without any steps, and today and none appears for her on calls.

It is now 11:29 a.m.

Hence, issue W/A against accused Srabanti Sarder at once.

Office to do the needful at once.

No E/R is received in respect of another accused Rijia Begum, in spite of the fact that W/A to that effect was sent to the concerned PS.

Issue reminder to O/C, Sankrail PS at once for compliance.

Let a copy of this order each be sent to the Commissioner of Police, HPC, Howrah and O/C, Sankrail PS for information and necessary action.

Fix 20-01-2026 for appearance, and E/R of W/A.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah